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Village Board Meeting
Fire Department Activity Memo

To:  Julia Cedillo, Village Manager

From: Dean J. Maggos, Director of Fire & Buildingl 2/ ?/

Date: October 19, 2016

Re:  Fire Department Activities - SEPTEMBER 2016

As requested for insertion into the Village Board meeting agenda packet, the following is a brief summary
of Fire Department activity highlights for the month of September. As usual, a more comprehensive
monthly report is kept within the department for your review.

EMS Responses for this month - 130. There have been 1262 YTD compared to 1297 YTD in 2015.
Fire/Rescue Incidents this month - 36. There have been 350 YTD compared to 385 YTD in 2015.

Firefighters underwent annual medical evaluations during the month, which took place on-site in a mobile
medical RV.

On the 28", an applicant Orientation session was help for POC Firefighters. Those interested in
continuing through the applicant testing process will need to successfully complete an oral interview,
physical ability test, background investigation, and medical evaluation in the coming months.

On the 18" of the month, some of our personnel participating in the annual softball tournament to honor
Mark Johnson, who died on duty as the Deputy Fire Chief in Hinsdale, and who also was a firefighter here
for several years. Our team made it to the Championship game, but lost to the Hinsdale Public Services
(Works) Department in extra innings.

During the month, we began providing our annual fire safety programs to our schools, in relation to the
upcoming Fire Prevention Week. Personnel also participated in a number of other public education and
special events, including various remembrance services for the 15" Anniversary for the 9/11 attacks
(Patriot's Day). Also, the official Opening and Ribbon Cutting of the new Emergency Department at
Adventist La Grange Memorial Hospital took place this past month.

Personnel attended and participated in the Memorial Service, and Fire Department Bell Service, for
Retired Fire Department Captain Bill Becker who passed away.

Sep 3" Sat at 9:35 pm: Responded to a fire at the Viliage's “leaf/brush dump”. There were no injuries or
property damage, but fire was fairly significant, and firefighters remained on the scene for several hours,
along with a Public Works employee, completely extinguishing the fire.

Sep 19" Mon at 1:48 pm: Responded with an Engine to a MABAS 3-11 alarm fire in Cicero.

Sep 24™ Sat at 3:29 am: Responded with an Engine to a MABAS 2-11 alarm fire in Burr Ridge.

Sep 26™ Mon at 2:38 pm: Responded to a natural gas leak on a gas line at 819 Sherwood. Personnel
were able to secure the leak by shutting down the meter.



Incident Type
111 Building fire
173  Cultivated trees or nursery stock fire
3110 EMS Assist (In Town)
3210 EMS Call (In Town)
3211 EMS Call M/A Received
3213 EMS Call M/A Given
322  Vehicle accident with injuries
381 Rescue or EMS standby
412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)
421 Chemical hazard (no spill or leak)
500  Service Call, other
555  Defective elevator, no occu pants
611  Dispatched & canceled en route
651  Smoke scare, odor of smoke
671 Hazmat release investigation w/ no hazmat
700  False alarm or faise call, other
733  Smoke detector activation due to malfunction
740 Unintentional transmission of alarm, other
743 Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentiona!
746  Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO
Total Number of Incidents:
Total Number of Incident Types:
Print Date:  10/19/2016
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LAGRANGE PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
RESPONSE ACTIVITIES - SEPTEMBER 2016

NATURE OF CALL:
Cardiac
Injured Person
Medical Emergency
Road Accident
Respiratory
Assist Patient
Mutual Aid Given
EMS Stand-by

OUTCOME OF SERVICES:
Treated/Transported
Refused Services
Assist Patient Only
Other

LEVEL OF CARE PROVIDED:
Advanced (ALS)
Basic (BLS)
Refused Care
Other

TRANSPORT FACILITIES:
LaGrange Hospital
Loyola Medical Center
Hinsdale Hospital
MacNeal Hospital
Good Samaritan Hospital
Hines VA Hospital
Elmhurst Hospital
Not transported

RESPONSE ACTIVITY:
Total Calls — Month
Total Calls - YTD
Total Patients — Month
Total Patients — YTD

Rick Ronovsky

008
029
064
008
005
006
008
002

096
030
006
000

051
045
030
006

083
007
005
001
000
000
000
036

130
1262
132
1275

Submitted by:
Rick Ronovsky, Division Chief
EMS Division

LOCATION OF CALL:

Commercial
Educational
Brook Park Schooi
Forest Road School
Nazareth Academy
Park Junior High School
St. Louise School/Church
Industrial
Bethlehem Woods Complex
Residential Towers
Assisted Living Center
Institutionaf
OLB Center
The Grove Health Care
Plymouth Place
Scheck Senior Center
Residential
Single Family
Multi Famity
Miscellaneous
Police/Fire Station
Street/Road/Park
Mutual Aid Given

MUTUAL AID ACTIVITY:

Provided to:
LaGrange
Brookfield
Broadview

Received from:
LaGrange
Western Springs
Brookfield

e

007

000
000
003
000
000
000

017
oM

003
003
019
001

043
005

002
008
008

005
002
001

004
001
001

Aﬂprovéd by: -
Dean Maggos, Fire Chief



LLA GRANGE PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT

447 N. Catherine Avenue
La Grange Park, Illinois 60526

(708) 354-0225 Administration
(708) 352-2141 Non-Emergency
(708} 354-0241 F4X

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
ACTIVITY REPORT - SEPTEMBER 2016

Ambulance Responses:

This month, EMT and Paramedic personnel responded to a total of 130 requests
for emergency medical services treating a total of 132 patients. There were 96
calls located west of the IHB Railroad and 26 calls east of the IHB Railroad.
Year to date, there has been a total of 1262 requests for service treated 1275
patients.

This compares to last year (September 2015) when there were 132 requests for
service with a year to date total of 1287 responses.

Training and Continuing Education:

EMT continuing education was held on Tuesday, September 13t in the
Community Room at Fire Station #1. Paramedic continuing education was
conducted on Monday, September 19*, Wednesday, September 215, and Friday,
September 23 at the LaGrange Fire Department.

Special Activities:

Members continued viewing and locking at ambulances and ambulance
manufacturers working toward a recommendation to the Village for the purchase
of a replacement ambulance in early fall.

On September 2™ — Firefighters Wittman and Palicka provided ambulance and
paramedic coverage at the Nazareth High School Football game.

On September 16" — Firefighters Wittman and Chorley provided ambulance and
paramedic coverage at the Nazareth High School Football game.

In September, Firefighter/Paramedics Bink, Gajeski, and Wittman conduct CPR
and AED certification training for the teachers in School District 95.

-Submitted by: Approved by
Rick Ronovsky, Division Chief Dean J. Maggos, Fire Chief




Fire Prevention and Education Activities for
September, 2616

Fire Prevention and Education was conducted by Division Chief Carpenter

*  Members conducted 0 Fire uspections at the following type of occupancies:

*  Residential: 0
*  Commercial: 0
*  Education: 0
*  Industrial: 0
*  Institution: 0
*  Municipal; 0
«  Office: 0

*  Members noted 0 violations of the Village Fire and Life Safety code as follows:

*  Alarm Systems: 0
=  Fire Extinguishers: 0
*  Electrical: 0
*  Combustible Storage: ]
*  Flammable Storage: 0
*  Life Safety: 0
*  Other: 0

*  Members conducted 0 re-inspections with 0 of ¢ outstanding violations corrected.

*  The Department responded to 3 Fire alarm activation’s during the month.

*  Malicious: 1
*  Malfimction: 1
*  Smoke / Fire: 1

Approved By:
Division Chief Dean J. Maggos, Fire Chief




*  D/C Carpenter and members continue preparing for the annual open house which is scheduled for October
15%,

*  D/C Carpenter and members continue preparing for Fire Prevention Week activities in all the Village
Schools

*  FF. McManus conducted a fire pump and hydrostatic testing for the new system at Nazareth.
*  DC Carpenter continues updating Knox box keys throughout the village.

*  D/C Carpenter continues to receive request for lock box applications
*  D/C Carpenter continues following up with several problem fire alarms.
*  Hydrant flushing continues in the middle section of the Village.

* Lt Tullis conducted a fire safety and station #1 tour for a group of pre school aged children from Grace
Lutheran Church.

*  Members participated in several block parties

Approved By:
Dean J. Maggos, Fire Chief




LaGrange Park Fire Department

Division of Operations & Training
September 2016

Monthly Training Summary
Regular Training

September 5 & 6 SOG & Pre-Plan Review

September 12 & 13 | Tactics & Strategy

September 19 & 20 | Master Streams

September 26 & 27 Equipment, Vehicle, & Station Maintenance / Drivers Training

Training hour totals

September 2016 2016 YID
Reguiar Drill 191.50 2117.50
Other Training 107.00 1174.50

Monthly Operations Summary

Fire Call Activities

September 2016 2016 YTD September 2015 2015YTD
Total Fire Calls 36 350 48 385
Fire Call Mutual Aid Summary

September 2016 2016 YID September 2016 2016 YID

Aid Received Aid Received Aid Given Aid Given
Brookfield 1 23 3 47
La Grange 4 54 4 45
Western Sprh_lgs 0 2 ' 0 2
Other 0 1 3 18
Mutual Aid Totals 5 80 10 112
ﬁ? |

Submitted by: Approved by~
Norman Rick, Division Chief Dean J. Maggos, Fire Chief

Support / Operations Division



LAGRANGE PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT
SIGNIFICANT FIRES - 2016

DATE TYPE OF OCCUPANCY ADDRESS . ESTIMATED LOSS MOST PROBABLE FIRE CAUSE
01-11-16  Single-Family Residence {Dryer) 1539 Beach $0 Overheated Motor

02-13-16  Single-Family Residence (Range) 738 Forest $0 Combustibles too close to heat
04-18-16  Office / Public Assembly 447 N. Catherine $ 140 Undetermined Electrical Overheating
05-14-16  Single-Family Residence 936 Beach Ave. $ 300 Incendiary

06-21-16  Vehicle - Crash with Fire La Grange and Scotdale $ 5000 Damage to fuel system

07-03-18  Business (Dumpster againstwall} 1130 N. Maple 50 Fireworks Use

07-05-16 Assembly (Refuse near building) 1209 W. Ogden $0 Fireworks Use

07-17-16  Single-Family Residence 1127 Meadowcrest $ 3000 Grease Fire

05-03-16  Leaf/Brush Dump 400 blk of Homestead - Rear $ 0 (actual property) Undetermined

Significant Fire - All fires and potential fires in and around structures, or other fires resulting in greater than $5,000.00 damage.

Last Updated - 09/30/16



Incident #
161456
161478

Date Time

9/19/2016 1:48:00PM
9/24/2016 3:29:00AM

Incident #
161386

Exp #
0

Date Time

9/3/2016 9:35:00PM

T

incident #
161373
161420
161510
161511

Date Time
9/1/2016 6:02:00PM
9/12/2016 1:38:00PM
9/29/2016 8:54:00AM
9/29/2016 9:20:00AM

Total Incidents: 4
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Incident # Exp # Date Time
161370 0 9/1/2016 3:34:00AM
161371 0 9/1/2016 11:09:00AM
161372 0 9/1/2016 5:00:00PM
161374 0 9/1/2016 7:28:00PM
161376 0 9/2/2016 12:26:00PM
161377 0 9/2/2016 1:29:00PM
161378 0 9/2/2016 3:02:00PM
161382 0 9/2/2016 7:39:00PM
161383 0 9/3/2016 9:31:00AM
161384 0 9/3/2016 6:33:00PM
161385 0 9/3/2016 7:18:00PM
161387 0 9/4/2016 11:22:00AM
161388 0 9/4/2016 2:39:00PM
161390 0 9/5/2016 4:53:00AM
161391 0 9/5/2016 10:41:00AM
161393 0 9/5/2016 2:25:00PM
161395 0 9/6/2016 6:22:00PM
161396 0 9/6/2016 11:09:00AM
161397 0 9/6/2016 3:33:00PM
161398 0 9/6/2016 4:35:00PM
161399 0 9/7/2016 5:04:00AM
161400 0 9/712016 7:53:00AM
161401 0 9/7/2016 4:57:00PM
161402 0 9/7/2016 9:19:00PM
161406 0 9/9/2016 9:19:00AM
161407 0 9/9/2016 11:46:00AM
161408 0 9/9/2016 4:36:00PM
161409 0 9/9/2016 6:22:00PM
161410 0 9/10/2016 2:31:00AM
161412 0 9/10/2016 11:53:00AM
161413 0 9/10/2016 8:16:00PM
161414 0 9/11/2016 12:47:00AM
161417 0 9/11/2016 10:02:00AM
161418 0 8/11/2016 1:34:00PM
161422 0 9/12/2016 4:21:00PM
161423 0 9/12/2016 11:06:00PM
161424 0 9/13/2016 4:01:00AM
161425 0 9/13/2016 8:16:00AM
161426 0 9/13/2016 10:42:00PM
161428 4] 9/14/2016 11:34:00AM
161430 0 9/14/2016 12:28:00PM
161433 0 9/14/2016 5:45:00PM
161434 0 9/15/2016 5:54:00AM
161435 0 9/15/2016 8:58:00AM
161437 0 9/15/2016 1:57:00PM
161441 0 9/16/2016 7:10:00AM
161442 0 9/16/2016 3:27:00PM
161445 0 9/16/2016 8:26:00PM
161447 0 9/17/2016 10:19:00PM




- IEImENT u&Eﬂr@iﬁy Im::ll:lﬂnt I_Hlne

Page 3 of 6
161448 0 9/18/2016 11.35.00AM
161450 0 9/18/2016 3:10:00PM
161451 0 9/18/2016 4:14:00PM
161452 0 9/18/2016 7:40:00PM
161454 0 9/19/2016 6:49:00AM
161455 0 9/19/2016 11:06:00AM
161457 0 9/19/2016 1:53:00PM
161460 0 9/19/2016 5:24:00PM
161463 0 9/20/2016 9:49:00AM
161464 0 9/20/2016 11:46:00AM
161465 0 9/20/2016 3:43:00PM
161466 0 9/21/2016 2:31:00AM
161467 0 8/21/2016 6:51:00AM
161470 0 9/21/2016 2:09:00PM
161471 0 9/21/2016 4:02:00PM
161474 0 9/23/2016 9:50:00AM
161475 0 9/23/2016 10:44:00AM
161476 0 9/23/2016 11:12:00AM
161477 0 9/23/2016 5:09:00PM
161479 0 9/24/2016 9:09:00AM
161480 0 9/24/2016 1:16:00PM
161481 0 9/24/2016 2:25:00PM
161484 0 9/25/2016 4:04:00AM
161485 0 8/25/2016 8:30:00AM
161486 0 9/25/2016 10:46:00AM
161487 0 9/25/2016 12:52:00PM
161489 0 9/25/2016 2:19:00PM
161490 0 9/25/2016 6:23:00PM
161491 0 9/25/2016 10:02:00PM
161492 0 9/26/2016 8:08:00AM
161493 0 9/26/2016 12:14:00PM
161496 0 9/27/2016 1:01:00AM
161497 0 9/27/2016 8:49:00AM
161498 0 9/27/2016 10:05:00AM
161499 0 9/27/2016 10:47:00AM
161500 0 9/27/2016 1:21:00PM
161501 0 9/27/2016 11:15:00PM
161502 0 9/28/2016 1:56:00AM
161504 0 9/28/2016 11:33:00AM
161506 0 9/28/2016 2:33:00PM
161507 0 9/28/2016 8:27:00PM
161508 0 9/28/2016 9:19:00PM
161512 0 9/29/2016 10:36:00AM
161513 0 9/29/2016 11:27:00AM
161514 0 9/29/2016 6:03:00PM
161515 o 9/29/2016 7:30:00PM
161516 0 9/29/2016 8:02:00PM
161517 0 9/29/2016 10:47:00PM

Total Incidents: 97
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incident #
161380
161429
161449
161453
161482
161483

Date

Time

9/2/2016 4:15:00PM

9/14/2016
9/18/2016
9/18/2016
9/24/2016
9/24/2016

11:48:00AM
11:49:00AM
7:53:00PM
2:45.00PM
2:46:00PM

Total Incidents: 6

Incident #
161431
161444
161461
161462
161469
161472
161495
161509

Date
9/14/2016
9/16/2016
9/20/2016
9/20/2016
9/21/2016
9/22/2016
9/26/2016

Time
12:52:00PM
6:22:00PM
7:34:00AM
8:39:00AM
1:23:.00PM
7:19:00PM
6:01:00PM

9/29/2016 8:43:00AM

Total Incidents: 8
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Incident #

161379
161421
161432
161436
161505

Date Time
9/2/2016 3:44:00PM
9/12/2016 3:28:00PM
9/14/2016 2:35:00PM
9/15/2016 10:02:00AM
9/28/2016 1:26:00PM

Tofal Incidents: 5
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incident #
161381
161443

Date Time
9/2/2016 4:30:00PM
9/16/2016 4:30:00PM

Total Incidents: 2
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Incident #
161439
161494

Date Time

9/15/2016 9:37:00PM
9/26/2016 2:38:00PM

Loy e
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Incident #
161392

Date Time
9/5/2016 1:43:00PM
Total Incidents: 1
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Incident #
161415

Exp #
0

Date Time

Incident #
161375
161459
161468

0
0
0

Date Time
87212016 11:16:00AM
9/19/2016 3:41:00PM
9/21/2016 9:47:00AM

Total Incidents: 3

Incident #
161394
161416
161419
161427
161446
161458

Date
9/5/2016 4:09:00PM
9/11/2016 9:40:00AM
9/12/2016 1:37:00PM
6/14/2016 9:52:00AM
9/17/2016 10:21:00AM
9/19/2016 2:16:00PM

Time

Total Incidents: 6

sy GUREOT SO

Incident #
161389

Exp #
0

Date Time
9/4/2016 9:33:00PM

Incident #
161403
161440

0
0

Date Time
9/7/2016 9:40:00PM
9/16/2016 12.05:00AM

Total Incidonts: 2
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or false call, otfter |

incident #
161404

Exp#
0

Date Time
9/8/2016 4:09:00PM

Total Incidents: 1

| inoident Fype: *-' 733 . Smoke ¢

-Incident #
161503

Exp #
0

Date Time
9/28/2016 8:55:00AM

Total Incidents: 1




Incident #
161473

Date Time

Incident # Exp # Date Time
161405 0 9/8/2016 5:46:00PM
161488 0 9/25/12016 2:02:00PM

Incident # Exp# Date Time
161411 0 9/10/2016 7:38:00AM
161438 0 9/15/2016 5:56:00PM

Total Incidents: 2

Print Date: 10/19/2016

Total Number of Incidents: 148
Total Number of Incident Types: 20




